
Office of Superintendent of Schools January 31, 2012   
Board Meeting of February 15, 2012 
 
Financial Services     
Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer  
 
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM 

ITEM  BID NO.  SUBJECT 
F-60 009-MM06 BRAKE DRUMS AND BRAKE LINING KITS 
 
COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY & GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS 

ITEM  BID NO.  SUBJECT 
E-141  REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON 

TERM CONTRACTS  
E-142 060-LL10 REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO NEGOTIATE AND 
  ENTER INTO A CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  
  AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SCHOOL BOARD OF 

 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND LA LEY  
 SPORTS, INC., PURSUANT TO REQUEST FOR  
 PROPOSALS NO. 060-LL10 – BROADCASTING OF 
  INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC EVENTS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Office of Superintendent of Schools January 31, 2012  
Board Meeting of February 15, 2012 
 
Financial Services     
Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer  
 
SUBJECT: AWARD BID NO. 009-MM06 – BRAKE DRUMS AND 

BRAKE-LINING KITS 
 
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM 

LINK TO STRATEGIC  
FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY 
 
The purpose of this bid is purchase, at firm unit prices, quantities, as may be required, 
of brake drums and brake-lining kits, for the Department of Transportation, Vehicle 
Maintenance stock. This is a term bid which states that the Board may purchase 
quantities, as may be required, at the unit price bid, but is not obligated to purchase any 
guaranteed amount. Nine (9) vendors responded to this advertised solicitation. This is 
an award to a primary and alternate vendors. 
 
Fund Source 
0100 – General 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED:  That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, AWARD  

Bid No. 009-MM06 – BRAKE DRUMS AND BRAKE-LINING KITS, 
to purchase, at firm unit prices, quantities, as may be required, of 
brake drums and brake-lining kits, for the Department of 
Transportation, Vehicle Maintenance stock, during the term of the 
bid, effective February 15, 2012, through February 14, 2013, as 
follows: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Page 1 of 3    F-60  



PRIMARY 
 

1. TOTAL TRUCK PARTS, INC. 
7270 N.W. 43 STREET 
MIAMI, FL  33166 
OWNER:  MARC KARON, PRESIDENT 
 
Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications:  Items 1 
through 9. 
 
Item 1 - Brake drum set @ $118 each. 
Item 2 - Brake drum set @ $201 each. 
Item 3 - Brake drum set @ $201 each. 
Item 4 - Brake drum set @ $231 each. 
Item 5 - Brake drum set @ $186 each. 
Item 6 - Brake drum set @ $245 each. 
Item 7 - Brake drum set @ $120.50 each. 
Item 8 - Brake drum set @ $113.50 each. 
Item 9 - Brake drum set @ $183 each. 
 
FIRST ALTERNATE 
 

2. UNITED BRAKE AND CLUTCH SERVICE, LLC 
10099 N.W. 89 AVENUE, BAY #2 
MEDLEY, FL  33178 M/WBE ELIGIBLE 
OWNER:  ROOSEVELT BRADLEY, PRESIDENT/C.E.O. 
 
Second Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications:  Items 
1 through 9. 
 
Item 1 - Brake drum set @ $132.32 each. 
Item 2 - Brake drum set @ $181.45 each. 
Item 3 - Brake drum set @ $162.53 each. 
Item 4 - Brake drum set @ $219.55 each. 
Item 5 - Brake drum set @ $232.23 each. 
Item 6 - Brake drum set @ $197.76 each. 
Item 7 - Brake drum set @ $150.59 each. 
Item 8 - Brake drum set @ $131.46 each. 
Item 9 - Brake drum set @ $176.38 each. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 Page 2 of 3 



SECOND ALTERNATE 

3. TPH ACQUISITION, LLP, D.B.A. THE PARTS HOUSE 
10321 FORTUNE PARKWAY 
JACKSONVILLE, FL  32256 
OWNER:  DAVID HONIG, PRESIDENT/C.E.O. 
 
Third Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications:  Items 1 
through 9. 
 
Item 1 - Brake drum set @ $142.82 each. 
Item 2 - Brake drum set @ $209.67 each. 
Item 3 - Brake drum set @ $210.42 each. 
Item 4 - Brake drum set @ $236.83 each. 
Item 5 - Brake drum set @ $238.13 each. 
Item 6 - Brake drum set @ $254.23 each. 
Item 7 - Brake drum set @ $158.16 each. 
Item 8 - Brake drum set @ $140.69 each. 
Item 9 - Brake drum set @ $199.58 each. 
 

4. Authorize Procurement Management Services to purchase 
up to the total estimated amount of $288,802. Board 
approval of this recommendation does not mean the amount 
shown will be expended. 

RHH/ae 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Page 3 of 3 























Office of Superintendent of Schools January 31, 2012  
Board Meeting of February 15, 2012  
 
Financial Services     
Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer  
 
SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON 

TERM CONTRACTS 
 
COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY & GOVERNMENTAL 

RELATIONS 

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
FRAMEWORK:           FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY 

The purpose of this request is to obtain prior approval of the supplemental award on the 
following term contracts, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded 
by the Board, will be exceeded before the contract terms expire. 
 
 

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, APPROVE 
the supplemental award on the following contracts, inasmuch as 
the estimated requirements, previously awarded by the Board, will 
be exceeded before the contract terms expire. 

 
(1) 

 
Contract No. 107-JJ03 – HOSPITALITY AND FOOD-SERVICE 
SUPPLIES, is to purchase and deliver, quantities, as may be 
required, of cafeteria supplies, for use by various departments, 
during the term of the bid, effective October 1, 2011, through 
September 30, 2012.  
 
The contract’s usage has averaged $46,248.33 per month and an 
expenditure listing is included. This supplemental award is 
requested to cover the estimated requirements during the 
remainder of the contract period. 
 
Fund Source     
0410 – Food Service 

 
 
 

 Page 1 of 4 E-141 



AGE PAPER CORPORATION 
226 WEST 23 STREET 
MIAMI, FL  33010 
OWNER:  GRISELL MUTTER, PRESIDENT 
 
ALL FLORIDA PAPER 
9150 N.W. 105 WAY 
MIAMI, FL  33178 
OWNER:  ARMANDO CACERES, PRESIDENT 
 
CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
9045 JUNCTION DRIVE 
ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MD  20701 
OWNER:  FRANK JARET, PRESIDENT 
 
LACE FOODSERVICE 
10490 N.W. 26 STREET 
MIAMI, FL  33172 
OWNER:  LUIS H. FERNANDEZ, PRESIDENT 
 

 ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT $143,528 
PREVIOUS SUPPLEMENTAL $0 
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL                $546,738 
 
 

(2) 
 

Contract No. 023-JJ07 – E10 AND DIESEL #2 FUEL FOR NORTH 
AND SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET – TRANSPORT DELIVERY 
is to purchase, at firm service charges, with escalation/de-
escalation of fuel prices based on the OPIS average rack price for 
fuel, quantities as may be required of E10 and Diesel #2 fuels,         
north and south  of  Flagler Street, transport delivery for the      
Department of Transportation, during the term of the bid, effective             
February 1, 2011, through January 31, 2012. This supplemental 
award is requested due to the increase in overall fuel cost in excess 
of one dollar per gallon. It is estimated that the District will consume 
approximately 500,000 additional gallons of fuel for the duration of 
the contract period. The supplemental amount requested is based 
on the next one (1) month’s usage. 

Fund Source 
0100 – General 
 
 Page 2 of 4 

 



PRIMARY 

Total Low Service Charge 

MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE, INC. 
1025 AIRPORT PARKWAY, S.W. 
GAINESVILLE, GA 30501-683 
OWNER:  MICHAEL F. MANSFIELD, PRESIDENT/C.E.O. 
 
GROUP I:  Items 1 through 6 

Item  1  – Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
North @ $.0267 per gallon. 

Item  2 – Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Northeast @ $.0267 per gallon. 

Item  3 – Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Northwest @ $.0267 per gallon. 

Item  4 – Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
John H. Schee Center @ $.0267 per gallon. 

Item  5 – Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Central West @ $.0267 per gallon. 

Item  6  –  Additional Freight charge @ $75 each. 
 
GROUP II:  Items 7 through 11 

Item  7  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, North 
  @ $.0199 per gallon. 
Item  8  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, John H. 

Schee Center @ $.0199 per gallon. 
Item  9  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, 

Northeast @ $.0199 per gallon. 
Item  10  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, Central  
  West @ $.0199 per gallon. 
Item  11  –  Additional Freight charge @ $75 each.  

GROUP III:  Items 12 through 16 

Item  12  –  Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Central East @ $.0433 per gallon. 

Item  13  –  Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Redland @ $.0433 per gallon. 

Item  14  –  Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Southwest @ $.0433 per gallon. 

 
 
 
 Page 3 of 4 



Item  15  –  Diesel #2 ULS, Department of Transportation, 
Central West @ $.0433 per gallon. 

Item  16  –  Additional Freight charge @ $75 each. 
   

GROUP IV:  Items 17 through 21 
 

Item  17  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, Central 
East @ $.0259 per gallon. 

Item  18  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, Redland 
@ $.0259 per gallon. 

Item  19  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, 
Southwest @ $.0259 per gallon. 

Item  20  –  E10 Unl., Department of Transportation, Central 
West @ $.0259 per gallon. 

Item  21  –  Additional Freight charge @ $75 each. 
 

 ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT $5,500,000.00 
PREVIOUS SUPPLEMENTAL $3,650,013.33 
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL                $2,331,819.00 

 
RHH/ae 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Page 4 of 4   

 









Office of Superintendent of Schools                                                 January 31, 2012 
Board Meeting of February 15, 2012 
 
Financial Services 
Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer 
 
SUBJECT: REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER 

INTO A CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
AND LA LEY SPORTS, INC., PURSUANT TO REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSALS NO.  060-LL10 – BROADCASTING OF 
INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC EVENTS 

 
COMMITTEE:  INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY & GOVERNMENTAL 

 RELATIONS 
 
LINK TO STRATEGIC 
FRAMEWORK:           FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY 
 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 060-LL10 – BROADCASTING OF 
INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC EVENTS, is to provide a media company the 
opportunity to video-tape and broadcast Miami-Dade County Public Schools boys and 
girls interscholastic athletic events, such as football, basketball, baseball, softball, 
volleyball, etc., via live transmittal on TV and the web, at no cost to the Board, to 
generate revenue to the District, for the Division of Athletics/Activities and Accreditation. 
This contract is a revenue-generating opportunity in support of the Greater Miami 
Athletic Conference (GMAC) and the athletic programs of Miami-Dade County Public 
Schools.  One proposer responded to this advertised solicitation. 
 
The Selection Committee met to evaluate the one proposal received in response to the 
Request For Proposals on December 5, 2011. The proposal presented for consideration 
was La Ley Sports, Inc.  The Committee recommended that an oral presentation be 
conducted, which was held on January 4, 2012.  Based on the evaluation criteria set 
forth in the Request For Proposals and the oral presentation, the Committee voted to 
accept the proposal from La Ley Sports, Inc. 
 
La Ley Sports, Inc. will provide an internet-based platform on which to broadcast 
interscholastic athletic events and will be permitted to solicit advertisers for internet 
broadcast. Revenue generated from advertisements shall be divided between La Ley 
Sports, Inc. and the District, at a negotiated percentage determined to be in the best 
interest of the District. La Ley Sports, Inc. has also included the use of the La Ley 
Sports Complex in Homestead, at no cost to the District, and will make its best efforts to 
obtain donations from one or more parties to be directed towards scholarships for each 
contract year. 

  Page 1 of 2  E-142 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, 
AUTHORIZE the Superintendent or his designee, to negotiate and 
enter into a contractual services agreement between The School 
Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, and La Ley Sports, Inc., 
pursuant to Request For Proposals No. 060-LL10 – 
BROADCASTING OF INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC EVENTS, 
to video-tape and broadcast Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
boys and girls interscholastic athletic events, such as football, 
basketball, baseball, softball, volleyball, etc., via live transmittal on 
TV and the web, at no cost to the Board, to generate revenue to the 
District, for the Division of Athletics/Activities and Accreditation, for 
an initial three-year period, effective upon completion of a 
negotiated agreement, as follows: 

 
1. LA LEY SPORTS, INC. 
 5040 N.W. 7 STREET 
 MIAMI, FL 33126 
 OWNER:  JOHN H. RUIZ, PRESIDENT 
 

RHH/ae 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  Page 2 of 2 




